TOTALITY AI LLC
TOTALITY REGISTRY TERMS OF SERVICE
ADDENDUM
FEE SCHEDULE

Totality Methodology License Fee

150 USD per User, limited to a maximum of
five (5) Users per Member. Member may not
authorize more than five (5) Users to access
or use the Totality Methodology without
Totality’s prior written consent.

Project Listing Fee

500 USD per Project

If a Project Developer accumulates greater
than 1,000 wells in its cumulative set of
Projects, 250 USD per Project

Carbon Credit Listing Fee

3.00 USD per Carbon Credit for up to 1,000
metric tonnes, and

1.50 USD per Carbon Credit for between
1,000 and 5,000 metric tonnes, and

0.50 USD per Carbon Credit for above 5,000
metric tonnes

For any Registry Member Buyer or Seller
who has transacted on more than 275,000
metric tonnes of Carbon Credits, 50%
discount on each volumetric tier

Buffer Account Management Fee

3% (in USD) of the realized value on the
Carbon Credits at the conclusion of the
applicable crediting period

PD Agreement Fee

Required use of Totality draft, and included
as part of Project Listing Fee

Letter of Explanation (addressed to TX RRC)

Required though PD may create its own form

Right to Enter Agreement

Recommended though PD may create its own
form; if PD uses Totality’s draft, 1.00 USD
per Project

Mineral Estate Deed (and associated Well
Plugging Activities Covenant)

Recommended through PD may create its
own form; if PD uses Totality’s draft, 1.00
USD per Project
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